

Project Name:	Encantada Avenue Pedestrian Safety Improvements
Project Number:	23145
Owner:	City of Corpus Christi
Bidder:	Final Submittal - Engineer's Opinion of Probable Construction Cost - Base Bid
OAR:	Joseph Johnson, Assistant Director of Engineering Services: Construction Management
Designer:	Freese and Nichols, Inc.

Basis of Bid

Item	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
Base Bid					
Part A - General (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)					
A1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 5% PART A)	LS	1	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00
A2	BONDS AND INSURANCE (MAX 2%)	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
A3	BLOCK SODDING	SY	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
A4	PREPARING ROW	AC	4	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
A5	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	4	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
A6	REMOVE EXISTING SIGNS	EA	21	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,200.00
A7	REMOVE AND RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
A8	REMOVE EXISTING TREE	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
A9	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	LF	410	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,100.00
A10	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	410	\$ 2.00	\$ 820.00
A11	TEMP SDMT CONT FENCE (INLET PROTECTION)	LF	450	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,750.00
SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL (Items A1 thru A11)					\$ 176,270.00

Part B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)					
B1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 5% PART B)	LS	1	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 13,300.00
B2	REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAYS)	SY	185	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,625.00
B3	REMOVING CONC (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	1400	\$ 30.00	\$ 42,000.00
B4	FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT STRUCTURE REPAIR(6")	SY	314	\$ 90.00	\$ 28,260.00
B5	CONC CURB (TY I)	LF	100	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00
B6	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)	LF	1420	\$ 70.00	\$ 99,400.00
B7	DRIVEWAYS (CONC)(6")	SY	180	\$ 120.00	\$ 21,600.00
B8	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)	EA	27	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
B9	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (24") (SLD)	LF	510	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,750.00
B10	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (18") (YLD TRI)	EA	24	\$ 18.00	\$ 432.00
B11	ERADICATE EXISTING STRIPING	LF	450	\$ 2.00	\$ 900.00
B12	Allowance for Unanticipated Street -Related Improvements	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS (Items B1 thru B12)					\$ 279,267.00

Part C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)					
C1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 5% PART C)	LS	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
C2	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALKS)	SY	70	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,450.00
C3	CONC SIDEWALKS (4")	SY	2220	\$ 110.00	\$ 244,200.00
C4	CURB RAMPS (TY 6)	EA	4	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00
C5	CURB RAMPS (TY 8)	EA	13	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 45,500.00
C6	CURB RAMPS (TY 9)	EA	7	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 31,500.00

Item	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
C7	CURB RAMPS (TY 10)	EA	3	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
C8	Allowance for Unanticipated ADA Improvements	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS (Items C1 thru C8)					\$ 376,150.00

Part D - STORM WATER DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)					
D1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 5% PART D)	LS	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
D2	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING CURB INLET TOP	EA	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
D3	ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE TO FINISH GRADE	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
D4	ADJUST EXISTING STORM MANHOLE TO FINISH GRADE	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART D - STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS (D1 THRU D4)					\$ 8,400.00

OPCC SUMMARY

SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL (Items A1 thru A11)	\$ 176,270.00
SUBTOTAL PART B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS (Items B1 thru B12)	\$ 279,267.00
SUBTOTAL PART C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS (Items C1 thru C8)	\$ 376,150.00
SUBTOTAL PART D - STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items D1 thru D4)	\$ 8,400.00
TOTAL PROJECT BASE BID (PARTS A THRU D)	\$ 840,087.00